
4-40 x .5 (5X)

Round Head Screw

#4 Flat Washer (5X)

4-40 Hex Nut (5X)

Step #1

Install parts shown on 

both sides of Motor Mount

DT700 Motor

Big Motor Mount Tab

(printed part)        

Motor Mount

Step #2

Mount Wheel on both sides of 

Motor Mount using parts shown.

Center Wheel and tighten 

all hardware.

Leave these screws 

loose until wheel is 

installed & centered

M4 Nut

M4 Flat Washer

Wheel Washer

(printed part)

Wheel on Printed 

Wheel Hub

Ball Bearing

Small Motor Mount Tab

(printed part)        

4-40 Nut, Washer & .5"

Round Head Screw (2X)

Step #3

Install Small Motor Mount Tab on 

both sides of Motor Mount as shown

Step #4

Install Upper Ball Detent Ring

Snap Upper Ball Detent Ring in groove


